

### BUILDING THE FUTURE ONE STEP AT A TIME!

#### January 2020 Newsletter

## Save the Dates



Apply Today! January 15 is the first grant deadline in 2020. Nemaha County STEP Foundation



January 22, 2020 6:00 pm | Social and meal 6:30 pm | Meeting American Legion Post 21 812 Main Street Seneca, KS RSVP to Tory at 785.410.0543 by January 15

## \$1,500 Donation Given for the Military Temple of Honor

The Nemaha County Historical Society received \$1,500 from the STEP Foundation through the Ag Partners Coop Fund (formally the Nemaha County Coop Fund). This donation was given to assist in the Nemaha County Historical Society's climate control project for the Military Temple of Honor.

Pictured below in the Military Temple of Honor (left to right): Jessica Hermesch, Marketing Director; Cathy Holthaus, Nemaha County Historical Society; Tory Jost, STEP Executive Director; and Marceil Hasenkamp, STEP Board President.



# Happy New Year!!

If you have any address, email, or phone number changes, please notify Tory Jost at

nemahacountystepfoundation@gmail.com.